South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:43:02 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4029 (Rat #0084, Act #0145 of 2007) General Bill, By Barfield
Summary: Horry County Higher Education Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 114 OF 1959, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE HORRY COUNTY HIGHER EDUCATION
COMMISSION, SO AS TO REVISE THE MANNER IN WHICH MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION ARE APPOINTED, TO
FURTHER PROVIDE FOR WHERE THE COMMISSION WILL MEET, AND TO REVISE OR DELETE OBSOLETE
LANGUAGE. - ratified title

05/02/07
05/02/07
05/03/07
05/09/07
05/09/07
05/09/07
05/11/07
05/15/07
05/24/07
05/24/07
05/25/07
05/29/07
06/01/07
06/05/07
06/05/07
07/30/07

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-69

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-70

Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-159

Debate adjourned HJ-29

Read second time HJ-49

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-50
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-15
Read second time SJ-38

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-38
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 84

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/01/07

Act No. 145

Page 1 of 1



