

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4029 (Rat #0084, Act #0145 of 2007) General Bill, By Barfield

Summary: Horry County Higher Education Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 114 OF 1959, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE HORRY COUNTY HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION, SO AS TO REVISE THE MANNER IN WHICH MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION ARE APPOINTED, TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR WHERE THE COMMISSION WILL MEET, AND TO REVISE OR DELETE OBSOLETE LANGUAGE. - ratified title

05/02/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-69
05/02/07	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-70
05/03/07	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-159
05/09/07	House	Debate adjourned HJ-29
05/09/07	House	Read second time HJ-49
05/09/07	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-50
05/11/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
05/15/07	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-15
05/24/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
05/24/07	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-38
05/25/07	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
05/29/07		Ratified R 84
06/01/07		Signed By Governor
06/05/07		Copies available
06/05/07		Effective date 06/01/07
07/30/07		Act No. 145